contractual billing schedules. Accounts receivable are recorded when the right to consideration becomes
unconditional. Payment terms on invoiced amounts are typically 30 days.

Impact on Financial Statements

We adopted ASC 606 on December 31, 2017 using the modified retrospective method. Under this transition method,
we applied the provisions of the new standard to all open customer contracts as of the date of adoption and recorded
the cumulative effect of adoption to Accumulated Deficit on December 31, 2017. We have not restated any prior
financial statements presented. ASC 606 requires us to disclose the effect of adoption on each financial statement line
item in the current reporting period during 2018 as compared to the guidance that was in effect in 2017, and an
explanation of the reasons for significant changes. Such information is as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three months ended June 30,
2018 Six months ended June 30, 2018

 (In thousands, except per share data)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro
forma as
if
previous
standard
was in
effect

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro
forma as
if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Product revenue 98,294 (4,084 ) 94,210 193,403 (12,349 ) 181,054
Licensing and services revenue 4,421 4,399 8,820 7,935 3,187 11,122
Cost of product revenue 52,208 (1,725 ) 50,483 94,310 (5,544 ) 88,766
Net (loss) income (20,223) 2,040 (18,183 ) (26,175 ) (3,618 ) (29,793 )

Net (loss) income per share, basic and diluted (0.16 ) 0.01 (0.15 ) (0.21 ) (0.03 ) (0.24 )

14

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 10-Q

23

Edgar Filing: LATTICE SEMICONDUCTOR CORP - Form 10-Q

24

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
As of June 30, 2018

 (In thousands)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro forma
as if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 76,566 9,561 86,127
Inventories 65,586 (615 ) 64,971
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 21,729 (4,472 ) 17,257
Total assets 623,204 4,474 627,678

Accounts payable and accrued expenses (includes restructuring) 53,500 (28 ) 53,472
Deferred income and allowances on sales to distributors — 35,521 35,521
Accumulated deficit (476,636) (31,019 ) (507,655)
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 623,204 4,474 627,678

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Six months ended June 30, 2018

 (In thousands)

As
reported
under
new
standard

Adjustments

Pro
forma as
if
previous
standard
was in
effect

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss (26,175) (3,618 ) (29,793 )
Accounts receivable, net (19,654) (11,369 ) (31,023 )
Inventories 14,687 245 14,932
Prepaid expenses and other assets (7,891 ) (3,043 ) (10,934 )
Accounts payable and accrued expenses (includes restructuring) 7,095 (486 ) 6,609
Deferred income and allowances on sales to distributors — 18,271 18,271

The significant impacts of the new standard were to accelerate the recognition of revenues on both sales to certain
distributors and certain licensing activities. As a result of adopting this standard, we recorded a cumulative effect
adjustment of $27.4 million as a reduction to Accumulated deficit on December 31, 2017, resulting primarily from
$20.2 million of previously deferred distributor revenues and costs and $6.6 million of previously unrecognized
licensing revenues.

Other matters

We generally provide an assurance warranty that our products will substantially conform to the published